

Declaration of Compliance

Revision Date: June 2026

MANUFACTURER

FIALOPLASTIKI S.A.

THESI LAKKA PAPPA

INOFYTA VIOTIAS

32011

GREECE

T: +30 2262031382

M: +30 6988262621

E: quality@fialoplastiki.gr

Product Type: **R-PET BOTTLES, R-PET JARS**

Material: **Recycled Polyethylene Terephthalate - PCR (R-PET)**

Product Code: **See Annex B**

Product Description: **See Annex B**

Declaration of Responsibility

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the Declaration

R-PET food contact containers intended for packaging of refrigerated and ambient food products.

The packaging is fully traceable through product code, batch number and production records maintained by the manufacturer.

Compliance with Applicable Union Legislation

FIALOPLASTIKI's R-PET bottles are produced using the good manufacturing practices (GMP) by R-PET pellets and masterbatches (coloring and uv stabilizers).

According to our supplier's information R-PET pellets are manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are authorized under regulation (EU) 2025/351. R-PET pellets are made from hot caustic washed and dried PET flakes originating from collective post PET containers and comply with:

- Regulation (EU) 2025/40 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 December 2024 on packaging and packaging waste, amending Regulation (EU) 2019/1020 and Directive (EU) 2019/904, and repealing Directive 94/62/EC.
- Regulation (EU) 2025/351 of 21 February 2025 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and amending Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Commission Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 of 19 December 2024 on the use of bisphenol A (BPA) and other bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives with harmonised classification for specific hazardous properties in certain materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and repealing Regulation (EU) 2018/213.
- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on the European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on the European Parliament and Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended into contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the registration, evaluation, authorization, and restrictions of chemicals (REACH Regulation).
- Regulation on packaging and packaging waste 2022/0396 (COD).

Harmonised Standards / Technical Specifications

Compliance has been demonstrated using the following technical specifications and supporting documentation:

- Product Data Sheet
- Material specifications
- Supplier Declarations
- Traceability Records
- Heavy Metals Compliance Reports
- PFAS Compliance Documentation
- Migration Test Reports (where applicable)

Notified Body

Not applicable. No notified body intervention is required for this packaging.

Additional Information

The manufacturer maintains technical documentation supporting this declaration and makes it available to the competent authorities upon request.

The technical documentation includes supporting evidence relating to:

- Packaging composition
- Traceability
- Heavy metals compliance
- PFAS compliance (where applicable)
- Applicable food contact legislation (where applicable)

Specific migration: The monomers/additives which mentioned in the table below are within the acceptable limits.

List of substances with specific migration limit	CAS No.	FCM	SML (mg/kg)
Terephthalic Acid (PTA)	0000100-21-0	785	7.5
Isophthalic Acid (IPA)	0000121-91-5	291	5
Mono-ethylene glycol (MEG)	0000107-21-1	227	30
Di-ethylene glycol (DEG)	0000111-46-6	263	(MEG + DEG)
Antimony Trioxide (Sb ₂ O ₃)	0001309-64-4	398	0.04

The following dual use additives (EU Regulations 1333/2008 and 1334/ 2008 as amended) are contained in the raw materials used and comply with EU Regulation 10/2011 (Article 11).

Substance	E No.
Phosphoric Acid	E338
Titanium Dioxide (TiO ₂)	E171

The following precautions should be respected by the final user:

- Storage conditions: It is recommended to store the R-PET bottles and jars at temperatures between -35°C and 35°C ,in a closed storage area free of odors and humidity and away from direct sunlight and UV light exposure, keeping them in their original packaging. The storage area must be clean and free of contamination or objects that could damage the packaging or the product upon contact.
- Shelf life of R-PET bottles and jars: 36 months from receipt when the product is stored under the above conditions.
- Do not fill the R-PET bottles with hot food or condition at a temperature higher than 40°C.
- R-PET bottles and jars are for single use only.
- Final users must check the technological suitability of the employed packing system. The packer should inform our company before using the R-PET bottles and jars with foods containing special components (additives and flavorings) or when particular characteristics of the food to be packed require further restrictions.
- Final users must determine the shelf life of their food products packed in R-PET bottles and jars.
- Final users are responsible for ensuring that the finished food package complies with applicable migration limits in the food itself under actual conditions of use. Furthermore, the food packer is responsible for verifying possible interactions of the products or their components with the foodstuffs (e.g. modification of odor, taste, consistency, migration etc.) which are to be checked prior to use and in function of the end-uses.

This declaration replaces all previous declarations for the same specification/ product.
It remains valid until a change in the legislation or new scientific information changes
the legal status.

Signed for and on behalf of:

FIALOPLASTIKI S.A.

Place of Issue: Inofyta Viotias

Name: Nikos Papadimitriou

Position: CEO

Signature:



ANNEX "B"
TO FIALOPLASTIKI S.A. DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product Code	Product Description	Contact Ratio surface/vol (dm²/Lt)
06-900200R100	Jar 100% R-PET 89SP400 CYLINDER 200ml 29g Clear	8.2
02-0265R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 BALSAMIC 250ml 25g Clear	9.3
02-0270R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYLIND/SHORT 250ml 26g Clear	9.6
02-0471R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g White	7.7
02-0475R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g Black	7.7
02-0477R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g UV	7.7
02-0478R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g Olive Green	7.7
02-0479R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g Tinted	7.7
KO02-0482R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g Faded Pink	7.7
KO02-0483R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g Grey Blue	7.7
KO02-0484R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 400ml 36g Gr. Blue	7.7
02-0575R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 500ml 426g Black	6.5
02-300501R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYL-PHA 500ml 36g White	6.4
02-09501R50	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER SHORT 500ml 36g White	6.6
02-09505R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER SHORT 500ml 36g Black	6.6
02-09600R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYLIND-DEL 600ml 42g Clear	6.2
02-0778R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 750ml 50g Olive Green	5.9
02-0779R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 750ml 50g Tinted	5.9
02-1070R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 1000ml 47g White	5.4
02-1075R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 CYLINDER 1000ml 47g Black	5.4
02-301001R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CYL-PHA 1000ml 47g White	5.5
02-0323R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 BULLET 300ml 24g Amber	8.6
02-0325R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 BULLET 300ml 24g Black	8.6
02-0720R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 28.410 BULLET 750ml 36g Clear	6.0
02-1109R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 BULLET/SHORT 1000ml 36g Black	6.0
02-0302R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CREAMSOAP-OVAL 300ml 20g Clear	8.9
02-0302R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 28.410 CREAMSOAP-OVAL 300ml 20g Clear	8.9
02-1100R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 CREAMSOAP-BULLET 1000ml 25g Clear	5.5
02-1100R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 28.410 CREAMSOAP-BULLET 1000ml 25g Clear	5.5

Product Code	Product Description	Contact Ratio surface/vol (dm²/Lt)
02-07592R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.415 SHAMPOO 750ml 36g Yellow	6.9
02-07599R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.415 SHAMPOO 750ml 36g Purple	6.9
02-0759R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.415 SHAMPOO 750ml 36g Clear	6.9
02-18953R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 18.410 CYLINDER 50ml 6.3g Amber	14.3
02-40511R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 50ml 13g White	15.8
IN02-40541R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 50ml 13g Brown IN	15.8
IN02-40511R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 50ml 13g White IN	15.8
AP02-18552R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 18.410 BULLET ROUND 50ml 6.1g Green AP	14.2
AP02-18554R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 18.410 BULLET ROUND 50ml 6.1g Light Blue AP	14.2
02-4101R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 100ml 20g White	12.0
02-4110R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 24.410 CYLIND/TALL 100ml 16g Clear	12.1
02-4110R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLIND/TALL 100ml 16g Clear	12.1
02-4110R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 CYLIND/TALL 100ml 16g Clear	12.1
02-4115R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 24.410 CYLIND/TALL 100ml 16g Black	12.1
02-4131R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 125ml 16g White	11.8
IN02-4200R30	Bottle 30% R-PET CYLINDER-IN 200ml 27g Clear	9.8
IN02-4201R30	Bottle 30% R-PET CYLINDER-IN 200ml 27g Orange	9.8
IN02-4202R30	Bottle 30% R-PET CYLINDER-IN 200ml 27g Brown	9.8
IN02-4204R30	Bottle 30% R-PET CYLINDER-IN 200ml 27g Blue	9.8
IN02-4209R30	Bottle 30% R-PET CYLINDER-IN 200ml 27g Light Purple	9.8
IN02-4211R30	Bottle 30% R-PET CYLINDER-IN 200ml 27g White	9.8
02-4210R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Clear	9.7
02-4211R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g White	9.7
02-4212R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Trans. Blue	9.7
02-4215R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Black	9.7
02-4215R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Black	9.7
KO02-42211R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 27g Purple Grey	9.7
KO02-4221R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Purple Grey	9.7
KO02-42221R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 27g Faded Pink	9.7
KO02-4222R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Faded Pink	9.7
KO02-4223R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Grey Blue	9.7

Product Code	Product Description	Contact Ratio surface/vol (dm²/Lt)
KO02-4224R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 200ml 23g Gr. Blue	9.7
02-4230R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 CYLIND-AR 200ml 27g Clear	9.8
02-4255R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 250ml 27g Black	9.0
02-4255R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 250ml 27g Black	9.0
02-4255R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 250ml 27g Black	9.0
02-4305R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 24.410 CYLINDER 300ml 27g Black	8.6
02-451031R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 100ml 20g Amber	12.1
02-451051R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 100ml 20g Black	12.1
AP02-451041R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 100ml 20g Brown AP	12.1
AP02-451541R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 150ml 20g Brown AP	10.4
AP02-45202R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 200ml 20g Green AP	10.4
AP02-45204R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 200ml 20g Light Blue AP	10.4
02-45203R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 200ml 20g Amber	10.4
02-45250R50	Bottle 50% R-PET 24.410 BULLET 24 TALL 250ml 27g Clear	9.6
02-0531R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 DISH WASH FH 500ml 25g Clear	6.5
02-0550R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 DISH WASH PH 500ml 25g Clear	6.7
02-0552R30	Bottle 30% R-PET 28.410 DISH WASH PH 500ml 25g Pearl White	6.7
02-1200R30	Bottle 30% R-PET D45mm LAUNDRY CON. 1000ml 41g Clear	5.5
02-511000R30	Bottle 30% R-PET D45mm SOFTENER HANDLE 1000ml 39g Clear	5.6
02-1079R30	Bottle 30% R-PET D45mm CLEANSER 1000ml 44.6g Clear	5.4
02-011000R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 TRIGGER 1000ml 42g Clear	5.5
02-011001R100	Bottle 100% R-PET 28.410 TRIGGER 1000ml 42g White	5.5